
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002748-2025 

Contract

Provision of Community Websites

University of Strathclyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002748
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038bb0  
Published 27 January 2025, 4:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Strathclyde

Learning & Teaching Building, 49 Richmond Street

Glasgow

G1 1XU

Contact

Nicholas Nixon

Email

nicholas.nixon@strath.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 7811592949

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002748-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002748-2025
mailto:nicholas.nixon@strath.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.strath.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0011
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.strath.ac.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00113
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00113


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Community Websites

Reference number

UOS-34540-2024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of this contract is to assist The Digital Health & Care Innovation Centre (DHI) to
support iterative service design, software development and system integration through
simulation and Living Lab stages, with the possibility of further scale up activity thereafter.

This contract will support the appointment of a software developer that will develop
bespoke, lightweight websites and connect these to existing DHI infrastructure for
simulation, demonstration and living lab testing purposes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,259,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

University of Strathclyde

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of this contract is to assist The Digital Health & Care Innovation Centre (DHI) to
support iterative service design, software development and system integration through
simulation and Living Lab stages, with the possibility of further scale up activity thereafter.

This contract will support the appointment of a software developer that will develop
bespoke, lightweight websites and connect these to existing DHI infrastructure for
simulation, demonstration and living lab testing purposes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Contracting Authority reserves the right to request additional deliveries by the
successful tenderer either intended as partial replacement of the services or as the
extension of existing services. The Contracting authority may at its sole discretion
exercise this option.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Award against framework: Dynamic Purchasing System for the Provision of Digital
Services for Co-Managed Care

(SC Ref:784112)



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-012034

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UOS-34540-2024

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/012034-2023


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Daysix

4 Lady Lawson Street

Edinburgh

EH3 9DS

Telephone

+44 7754705482

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,259,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Award against framework: Dynamic Purchasing System for the Provision of Digital
Services for Co-Managed Care

(SC Ref:784112)

(SC Ref:788858)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-11T00:33:48+0000
	TCPDF




